AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1| >

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

3, EFFECTIVE DATE
See Block 16C

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
133

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
11EM004178

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE

00603

Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P.0O. Box 450

Richland WA 99352

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE [O 0603

Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P.O. Box 450

MS: H6-60

Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Coda}

WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC
Attn: DUANE SCHMOKER

PO BOX 73

720 PARK BLVD

BOISE ID 837290001

(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE FACILITY CODE

806500521

% |19A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC27-08RV14800

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
05/29/2008

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

["lis extended, [ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

ltems 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [f by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority]
X B.14-DOE Authorization of Work

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X!is not,

[ Jis required to sign this document and retum

copies o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See continuation pages.

Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2013

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Susan E. Bechtol

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

{S}'é;:ature of person authorized to signj

16C. DATE SIGNED

7/ 5/21,

16B. UNIJED STATES QF AMIEDIoA

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

4 (Signature of Conrra}ting Officer) {

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 133

Purpose of Modification:

1. In accordance with contract clause B-14, DOE Authorization of Work, the Contractor is hereby
authorized to begin work on sub-Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) 4.5, Transuranic Tank
Waste Treatment and Packaging on October 1, 2011. The Contractor is authorized to incur costs
with a Not to Exceed (NTE) value of $196,208 on this task. This Sub-CLIN was priced under
the assumption that work would start in FY 2009. Since only a limited scope is authorized for
FY 2012, the contract price needs to be renegotiated to reflect the scope likely be authorized. The
Contractor shall prepare and submit a cost and technical proposal within 30 days of receipt of
this Change Order for this task, and shall identify any other tasks under this sub-CLIN that are
contemplated in FY 2012. This authorization is limited to the review and updating of the Class
IIT permit package in accordance with the statement of work below for this specific task:

Performance Measurement Baseline, Work Breakdown Structure Number
5.04.01.06.01.02.

Beginning with the contact-handled Transuranic waste (CH-TRU) draft Waste Isolation
Pilot Plant (WIPP) Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Class III Permit
modification package(s) developed under a previous tank farm contractor, identify
necessary revisions to the permit modification package(s) and related supporting
documents. The tanks under consideration for this CH-TRU retrieval, drying, packaging
and shipment strategy are:

B-201, B-202, B-203, B-204
T-201, T-202, T-203, T-204
T-104, T-110, T-111

Work collaboratively with ORP and the Carlsbad Field Office (CBFO) and supporting
contractors to:

Revise and reissue the supporting documents.

e Revise the WIPP Class III permit modification package(s) — (in the past,
there were two packages, one for the 200 series tanks, and one for the 100
series tanks)

The Contractor shall submit the final draft WIPP Class III permit modification packages(s)
to ORP by December 15, 2011.

2. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

Page 2 of 2




	M-16 Fully Executed Mod 133-1
	M-16 Fully Executed Mod 133



